BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Confluence Rivers)	
Utility Operating Company, Inc., for Certificates of)	
Convenience and Necessity to Provide Water and)	File No. WA-2024-0048
Sewer Service in an Area of Warren County, Missouri (Lake Sherwood Estates).)	
)	

OCTOBER STATUS REPORT

COMES NOW Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc., ("Confluence Rivers") and for its *October Status Report* states as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"):

- 1. On March 27, 2024 (effective April 26, 2024), the Commission issued its *Order Approving Transfer of Assets and Granting Certificate of Convenience and Necessity* ("Order") in this case. The Order approves the transfer of, and grants a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity for, the water and sewer assets of the Lake Sherwood Estates Association ("Lake Sherwood").
- 2. Among other things, the Order required Confluence Rivers to notify the Commission of closing on the assets in this case or file a status report if closing has not yet occurred.
- 3. Confluence Rivers has not yet closed on the assets of Lake Sherwood but continues to work toward such closing.
- 4. Confluence Rivers will provide notice of closing on the assets to the Commission as soon as the assets of Lake Sherwood are closed upon.

WHEREFORE, Confluence Rivers respectfully submits this October Status Report to

the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

Dean L. Cooper, Mo. Bar #36592

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.

312 East Capitol Avenue

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456 Telephone: (573) 635-7166

Facsimile: (573) 635-0427 dcooper@brydonlaw.com

David L. Woodsmall, Mo. Bar #40747

CENTRAL STATES WATER RESOURCES

1630 Des Peres Rd., Suite 140

Des Peres, MO 63131

dwoodsmall@cswrgroup.com

D1.6-

ATTORNEYS FOR CONFLUENCE RIVERS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by electronic mail, on October 22, 2024, to the following:

Office of the General Counsel staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Paul Graham

Paul.graham@psc.mo.gov